N9900	0002336
(Requestor's Name) (Address) 224-9115 (City, State, Zip) (Phone #) Call When Rea	OFFICE USE ONLY

CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S) (if known):

1. <u>Capital</u>	unea Community	Document #	-	velopment
2. CLSSCICiC	HichiInc.	(Document #		<u> </u>
3(Corporation	on Name)	(Document #	()	
4(Corporation	on Name)	(Document #	-	_,
Walk in Pie	ck up time	Cer	tified Copy	
Mail out W	/ill wait Photocopy	ert	ificate of Status	
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS		100002839	97114
. Profit	Amendment		04/15/99	
1 NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/D	Director	*****81.75	******(0.13
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent		_	
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal			
Other	Merger		_	
				•
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION			
Annual Report	Foreign			
Fictitious Name	Limited Partnership		-	
Name Reservation	Reinstatement		-	
	Trademark		Examiner's Initials	
CR2E031(10/92)	Other			1 apr 4/
UK2E031(10/92)				- II.



April 15, 1999

HAND DELIVERY

Department of State Division of Corporations 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399

Re: Capital Area Community Education and Development Association, Inc.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Attached are Articles of Incorporation for the above referenced corporation to be filed with your office. Also attached is an extra copy for certification. Also attached is this firm's check in the amount of \$\$1.75 to cover the filing fee and certification fee.

Your prompt attention to this matter is greatly appreciated.

Sincerely, Wahleń T lettry

-

JJW/jh Enclosures

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF CAPITAL AREA COMMUNITY EDUCATION AND DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION, INC.

The undersigned Incorporator hereby files these Articles of Incorporation to form a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I

<u>Name</u>

The name of the corporation is CAPITAL AREA COMMUNITY EDUCATION AND DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION, INC.

ARTICLE II Purpose

The purpose of the corporation is to further the common good and general welfare of the Tallahassee, Florida and surrounding area community ("Capital Area") by promoting (1) the establishment of a medical school in the Capital Area, (2) educational programs that emphasize provision of primary care physicians for the underserved rural and inner city portions of the Capital Area, and (3) the resulting educational, employment, health care and development opportunities that would enure to the benefit of the Capital Area from those activities. The corporation is organized to be a not-for-profit corporation, and may engage only in activities that may be carried on by a corporation exempt from Federal income taxes under Section 501(c)(4) of the Internal Revenue Code or any section of any statute adopted in succession thereof. No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of any member, except that the corporation may pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and may make payments or distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth herein.

ARTICLE III Members

This corporation shall have no members.

ARTICLE IV Directors

_

The initial Directors of the corporation are:

James Harold Thompson 227 South Calhoun Street Tallahassee, Florida 32302 C. Dubose Ausley 227 South Calhoun Street Tallahassee, Florida 32302

Jeffry Wahlen 227 South Calhoun Street Tallahassee, Florida 32302

Additional Directors of the corporation shall be elected as set forth in the corporation's bylaws and shall serve until their successors are elected. Until by-laws have been adopted, additional directors shall be elected as provided in Chapter 617, Florida Statutes, or any statute adopted in succession thereof.

ARTICLE V Amendments to Articles

These articles may be amended as set forth in the by-laws of the corporation. Until by-laws have been adopted, these articles may be amended as provided in Chapter 617, Florida Statutes, or any statute adopted in succession thereof.

ARTICLE VI Principal Office

The principal office and mailing address of the corporation is at 227 South Calhoun Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32301.

ARTICLE VII Incorporator

The name and street address of the Incorporator of this Corporation are as follows:

J. Jeffry Wahlen 227 South Calhoun Street Tallahassee, Florida 32302

ARTICLE VIII Address of Registered Office and Registered Agent

The street address of the initial Registered Office of this Corporation in the State of Florida shall be 227 South Calhoun Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32301. The name of the initial Registered Agent of the Corporation at the above address shall be J. Jeffry Wahlen. The Board of Directors may from time to time change the Registered Office to any other address in the State of Florida or change the Registered Agent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the original subscribing Incorporator to the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, has executed these Articles of Incorporation this $\underline{14^{\prime\prime}}_{day}$ of April, 1999.

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF LEON

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority, J. Jeffry Wahlen, who is personally known to me and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged before me that he executed the same freely and voluntarily for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal on this <u>14</u> day of April, 1999.

Notary Public State of Florida at Large

My Commission Expires:

Judy C. Helms MY COMMISSION # CC758548 EXPIRES November 13, 2002 BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

Ŧ.

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED AGENT _____ AND REGISTERED OFFICE _____

In compliance with Florida Statutes Section 617.0501 and 48.091, the following is submitted:

Capital Area Community Education and Development Association, Inc., desiring to organize as a corporation not-for-profit under the laws of the State of Florida, has designated 227 South Calhoun Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32301 as its initial Registered Office and has named J. Jeffry Wahlen, located at said address as its initial Registered Agent.

Incor Date

Having been named registered agent and to accept service of process for the above-stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, the undersigned hereby accepts said appointment and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of his duties and is familiar with and accepts the obligations of his position as registered agent.

J. Jeffr Registere -14-9 ч Date:

.

\\ausley_law_2\vol1\data\jjw\mis\med.art.doc

